placement and maintenance of 
devices; traffic regulation; and inspection made in accordance with the City’s technical 
specifications. 

SECTION II - COMPENSATION 

A.  FEES & EXPENSES 

1. Total Fee:  City agrees to pay Consultant an amount not to exceed sixty-five thousand 

sixty-two dollars ($65,062.00) including reimbursable expenses as described herein.  The 
fee is based on the performance of the scope of services outlined in this Agreement, 
including Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated by reference, and will be billed by 
Consultant using hourly rates and equipment charges as set forth in Exhibit C attached

[...]

Payment to Consultant will 
not exceed the following percentages in each phase of the Project without prior written 
consent of City  

2. Reimbursable Expenses:  Consultant will be reimbursed at the actual cost, not to exceed 

a total expense of  five thousand seven hundred thirty-five dollars ($5,735.00) for the 
following expenses related only to the Project:            (a) expense of transportation in 
connection with the Project; (b) expenses in connection with authorized out-of-town 
travel; (c) long-distance communications; (d) expenses of printing and reproductions;